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COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 23rd August, 2017
INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733 (1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014  THAT THE NAMES OF THE
FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER ON THE DATE SET OUT ON THE ATTACHED LIST, AND THE
COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

40311

83002

141849

246771

257413

295933

308991

314361

322403

332873

340158

357107

381152

396381

398802

399187

401625

410110

439274

441995

448839

477348

505602

505704

505761

505788

510819

512839

519666

519712

519766

519892

527318

530695

534896

534940

534990

535050

535074

535091

535157

547558

552008

552009

552018

552030

552037

552068

552078

552089

552091

552108

552118

ENGINEERING EQUIPMENT 
COMPANY LIMITED

GREENHILLS METAL FABRICATION
LIMITED

GROVE MOTORS (ROSCREA) 
LIMITED

FERNLAND LIMITED

MINIXK LIMITED

DP CONSULTANCY LIMITED

BENZONE LIMITED

CONNOLLY CONTRACTS LIMITED

CITYWIDE LEISURE LIMITED

INTREPID WEB SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

BCGM UNLIMITED COMPANY

SWORD RISK SERVICES LIMITED

EXECUTIVE INVESTMENT 
HOLDINGS LIMITED

PORTANT DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

J R M HOTELS LIMITED

WOODVIEW CRESCENT 
MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

BLARNEY INN LIMITED

LONNEGAN TRADING COMPANY 
LIMITED

ROSELODGE MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

CMC DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

NORTH WEST PAYROLL BUREAU 
LIMITED

RIVER VIEW CHINESE 
RESTAURANT & TAKEAWAY 
LIMITED

PAGODA GARDEN LIMITED

A.F. O' LOONEY LIMITED

TALOS ENGINEERING LIMITED

GALE FOODS LIMITED

LCP MANUFACTURING LIMITED

PUNCHLIME LIMITED

CURRYQUINN EGGS LIMITED

OLD COURT FARM FOODS LIMITED

TREECREEPER LIMITED

ZPLUS SERVICES LIMITED

BANOGUE PLANT HIRE LIMITED

ALLIED ARCHITECTURAL 
SERVICES LIMITED

CLAYMAR LIMITED

KHARIS NERA MEDICAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

BUBBLE TEA PARADISE HEALTHY 
CAFE LIMITED

ACCURA SECURITY PRODUCTS 
LIMITED

SUGARIAN WORLD LIMITED

CARGEM LIMITED

SEA BISCUIT LIMITED

EWIS EUROPEWIDE INVESTMENTS 
IRELAND LIMITED

CORNER STORE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

PERTAN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
LIMITED

GOLDEN GLOW YOGA COLLEGE 
LIMITED

ENUGU STATE PROFESSIONALS 
IRELAND COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

BEST PALLETS IRELAND LIMITED

EMERIK FINANCIAL LIMITED

RAJ IMPEX LIMITED

PJF CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

CARLINGFORD COATINGS 
INSPECTION LIMITED

HAZEANDSUN LIMITED

MA ONCALLDOC LIMITED

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17

18-AUG-17
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

552135

552137

552138

552254

552259

552263

552323

571062

571072

571100

571106

571144

571146

571151

571168

571177

571198

571327

571336

571338

571347

571352

571366

571428

571436

571437

571456

571461

ADELL DESIGN LIMITED

DEBSANDY FOUNDATION 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

MCGUFFY LIMITED

DUBLIN TRAINING AND 
DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

ROSEAU CANE LIMITED

LXWF LIMITED

LAISSE FAIRE LIMITED

PAIRCEANNA OWNERS' 
MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

LIGHTHOUSE-WELLCARE LIMITED

ACTION ROCK LIMITED

ERRIGAL PLANT AND SALES (ROI) 
LIMITED

USMANI LEGAL SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

IMAILO LIMITED

R J SPIRITS LIMITED

PRESTIGE IRELAND TOURS 
LIMITED

IRISH INSTITUTE OF 
PROFESSIONAL STUDIES LIMITED

AKINMED LIMITED

OPTIMUM AIM SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

SLEEMLINE TRADING LIMITED

M&A LEDBURY ROAD LIMITED

SISHIMA PUBLISHING LIMITED

GOOD IRISH CLEANING SERVICES 
LIMITED

SKYCARE TRAVELS LIMITED

SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT AND 
ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 
LIMITED

FONE HOUSE ACCESSORIES 
LIMITED

NIRALA BAKERY & RESTAURANT 
LIMITED

PRINTABLE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

EASY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED
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