



## Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2017/J/21265

INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 23rd August, 2017 COMPANIES ACT 2014 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN FOLLOWING COMPANIES W COMPANIES ARE HEREBY D	ERE STRUCK OFF THE REGIS	(1) OF THE COMPANIES TER ON THE DATE SET O	ACT 2014 THAT THE NAMES ( UT ON THE ATTACHED LIST, A	OF THE ND THE

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
40311	ENGINEERING EQUIPMENT COMPANY LIMITED	18-AUG-17	510819	LCP MANUFACTURING LIMITED	18-AUG-17
83002	GREENHILLS METAL FABRICATION	18-AUG-17	512839	PUNCHLIME LIMITED	18-AUG-17
	LIMITED		519666	CURRYQUINN EGGS LIMITED	18-AUG-17
141849	GROVE MOTORS (ROSCREA) LIMITED	18-AUG-17	519712	OLD COURT FARM FOODS LIMITED	18-AUG-17
246771	FERNLAND LIMITED	18-AUG-17	519766	TREECREEPER LIMITED	18-AUG-17
257413	MINIXK LIMITED	18-AUG-17	519892	ZPLUS SERVICES LIMITED	18-AUG-17
295933	DP CONSULTANCY LIMITED	18-AUG-17	527318	BANOGUE PLANT HIRE LIMITED	18-AUG-17
308991	BENZONE LIMITED	18-AUG-17	530695	ALLIED ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES LIMITED	18-AUG-17
314361	CONNOLLY CONTRACTS LIMITED	18-AUG-17	534896	CLAYMAR LIMITED	18-AUG-17
322403	CITYWIDE LEISURE LIMITED	18-AUG-17	534940	KHARIS NERA MEDICAL SERVICES	18-AUG-17
332873	INTREPID WEB SOLUTIONS LIMITED	18-AUG-17	534990	LIMITED BUBBLE TEA PARADISE HEALTHY	18-AUG-17
340158	BCGM UNLIMITED COMPANY	18-AUG-17		CAFE LIMITED	
357107	SWORD RISK SERVICES LIMITED	18-AUG-17	535050	ACCURA SECURITY PRODUCTS LIMITED	18-AUG-17
381152	EXECUTIVE INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED	18-AUG-17	535074	SUGARIAN WORLD LIMITED	18-AUG-17
396381	PORTANT DEVELOPMENTS	18-AUG-17	535091	CARGEM LIMITED	18-AUG-17
	LIMITED		535157	SEA BISCUIT LIMITED	18-AUG-17
398802	J R M HOTELS LIMITED	18-AUG-17	547558	EWIS EUROPEWIDE INVESTMENTS IRELAND LIMITED	18-AUG-17
399187	WOODVIEW CRESCENT MANAGEMENT COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	18-AUG-17	552008	CORNER STORE CONSULTANCY LIMITED	18-AUG-17
401625	BLARNEY INN LIMITED	18-AUG-17	552009	PERTAN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LIMITED	18-AUG-17
410110	LONNEGAN TRADING COMPANY LIMITED	18-AUG-17	552018	GOLDEN GLOW YOGA COLLEGE LIMITED	18-AUG-17
439274	ROSELODGE MANAGEMENT LIMITED	18-AUG-17	552030	ENUGU STATE PROFESSIONALS IRELAND COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	18-AUG-17
441995	CMC DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	18-AUG-17	552037	BEST PALLETS IRELAND LIMITED	18-AUG-17
448839	NORTH WEST PAYROLL BUREAU LIMITED	18-AUG-17	552068	EMERIK FINANCIAL LIMITED	18-AUG-17
477348	RIVER VIEW CHINESE RESTAURANT & TAKEAWAY	18-AUG-17	552078	RAJ IMPEX LIMITED	18-AUG-17
	LIMITED		552089	PJF CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	18-AUG-17
505602	PAGODA GARDEN LIMITED	18-AUG-17	552091	CARLINGFORD COATINGS INSPECTION LIMITED	18-AUG-17
505704	A.F. O' LOONEY LIMITED	18-AUG-17	552108	HAZEANDSUN LIMITED	18-AUG-17
505761	TALOS ENGINEERING LIMITED	18-AUG-17	552118	MA ONCALLDOC LIMITED	18-AUG-17
505788	GALE FOODS LIMITED	18-AUG-17			

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
552135	ADELL DESIGN LIMITED	18-AUG-17	571437	NIRALA BAKERY & RESTAURANT LIMITED	18-AUG-17
552137	DEBSANDY FOUNDATION COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	18-AUG-17	571456	PRINTABLE SOLUTIONS LIMITED	18-AUG-17
552138	MCGUFFY LIMITED	18-AUG-17	571461	EASY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LIMITED	18-AUG-17
552254	DUBLIN TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	18-AUG-17			
552259	ROSEAU CANE LIMITED	18-AUG-17			
552263	LXWF LIMITED	18-AUG-17			
552323	LAISSE FAIRE LIMITED	18-AUG-17			
571062	PAIRCEANNA OWNERS' MANAGEMENT COMPANY DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	18-AUG-17			
571072	LIGHTHOUSE-WELLCARE LIMITED	18-AUG-17			
571100	ACTION ROCK LIMITED	18-AUG-17			
571106	ERRIGAL PLANT AND SALES (ROI) LIMITED	18-AUG-17			
571144	USMANI LEGAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED	18-AUG-17			
571146	IMAILO LIMITED	18-AUG-17			
571151	R J SPIRITS LIMITED	18-AUG-17			
571168	PRESTIGE IRELAND TOURS LIMITED	18-AUG-17			
571177	IRISH INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES LIMITED	18-AUG-17			
571198	AKINMED LIMITED	18-AUG-17			
571327	OPTIMUM AIM SOLUTIONS LIMITED	18-AUG-17			
571336	SLEEMLINE TRADING LIMITED	18-AUG-17			
571338	M&A LEDBURY ROAD LIMITED	18-AUG-17			
571347	SISHIMA PUBLISHING LIMITED	18-AUG-17			
571352	GOOD IRISH CLEANING SERVICES LIMITED	18-AUG-17			
571366	SKYCARE TRAVELS LIMITED	18-AUG-17			
571428	SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS LIMITED	18-AUG-17			
571436	FONE HOUSE ACCESSORIES LIMITED	18-AUG-17			